

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION
 DARIEN FAIRFIELD SHELTON STRATFORD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO: 173-373/374/382
 VARIOUS DISTRICT 3 TOWNS
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC SIGNALS IN VARIOUS DIST 3 TOWNS

Prop Est: 1654

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2009
 No. of Bidders: 03

NYCONN CORPORATION A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	NYCONN CORPORATION		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	3	303.00	909.00	249.00	747.00	293.00	879.00
0612994	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	ea.	1	700.00	700.00	350.00	350.00	4095.00	4095.00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	1571	18.60	29220.60	12.65	19873.15	22.00	34562.00
0925101A	RELAY BRICK WALK	s.f.	75	62.00	4650.00	34.50	2587.50	47.00	3525.00
0952001	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	l.s.		5300.00	5300.00	660.00	660.00	2113.00	2113.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		25000.00	25000.00	25000.00	25000.00	25000.00	25000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	100	48.00	4800.00	40.00	4000.00	35.00	3500.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	16006.32	16006.32	22393.00	22393.00
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		46839.00	46839.00	85000.00	85000.00	94000.00	94000.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	600	13.50	8100.00	7.15	4290.00	15.00	9000.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		3600.00	3600.00	2875.00	2875.00	12675.00	12675.00
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	5855	28.00	163940.00	32.00	187360.00	31.00	181505.00
1002015	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.	8	304.00	2432.00	665.00	5320.00	293.00	2344.00
1002201	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE	ea.	19	2400.00	45600.00	1890.00	35910.00	3986.00	75734.00
1002202	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- MAST ARM	ea.	4	5480.00	21920.00	4250.00	17000.00	4538.00	18152.00
1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.	21	443.00	9303.00	370.00	7770.00	476.00	9996.00
1002208	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.	10	1500.00	15000.00	1330.00	13300.00	1188.00	11880.00
1008012	1' RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	50	12.80	640.00	11.65	582.50	18.00	900.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

DARIEN FAIRFIELD SHELTON STRATFORD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO:
 VARIOUS DISTRICT 3 TOWNS
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC SIGNALS IN VARIOUS DIST 3 TOWNS

Prop Est: 1654

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2009 No. of Bidders: 03				NYCONN CORPORATION		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1008015	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	200	16.25	3250.00	14.40	2880.00	27.00	5400.00
1008112	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	165	6.10	1006.50	4.60	759.00	7.00	1155.00
1008115	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	3240	10.00	32400.00	10.70	34668.00	9.00	29160.00
1008215	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	2555	11.00	28105.00	11.50	29382.50	9.00	22995.00
1008216	2 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	40	18.30	732.00	18.30	732.00	12.00	480.00
1008908A	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT	l.f.	10	100.00	1000.00	21.00	210.00	32.00	320.00
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	16	538.00	8608.00	551.00	8816.00	400.00	6400.00
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	50	365.00	18250.00	413.00	20650.00	297.00	14850.00
1010052	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER	ea.	14	393.00	5502.00	352.00	4928.00	357.00	4998.00
1017032A	SERVICE (METERED)	ea.	8	380.00	3040.00	292.00	2336.00	719.00	5752.00
1101302	POLE ANCHOR	ea.	1	629.00	629.00	504.00	504.00	520.00	520.00
1102002	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	20	320.00	6400.00	318.00	6360.00	328.00	6560.00
1102008	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	2	270.00	540.00	275.00	550.00	340.00	680.00
1103021	28' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	7	2950.00	20650.00	3000.00	21000.00	2889.00	20223.00
1103022	30' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	11	3370.00	37070.00	3283.00	36113.00	3155.00	34705.00
1103023	32' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	1	3950.00	3950.00	3820.00	3820.00	3984.00	3984.00
1104033A	40' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	ea.	4	15330.00	61320.00	10567.00	42268.00	13830.00	55320.00
1105001A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	22	264.00	5808.00	272.00	5984.00	194.00	4268.00
1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	36	880.00	31680.00	746.00	26856.00	802.00	28872.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION
 DARIEN FAIRFIELD SHELTON STRATFORD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO:
 VARIOUS DISTRICT 3 TOWNS
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC SIGNALS IN VARIOUS DIST 3 TOWNS

Prop Est: 1654

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2009		NYCONN CORPORATION				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC	
No. of Bidders: 03									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1105007A	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	9	1545.00	13905.00	1380.00	12420.00	1600.00	14400.00
1105011A	3 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	2	2315.00	4630.00	2110.00	4220.00	2397.00	4794.00
1105101A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	6	270.00	1620.00	242.00	1452.00	201.00	1206.00
1105103A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	14	804.00	11256.00	760.00	10640.00	852.00	11928.00
1105203A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	2	617.00	1234.00	595.00	1190.00	653.00	1306.00
1105303A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	15	734.00	11010.00	689.00	10335.00	572.00	8580.00
1106001	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED	ea.	5	525.00	2625.00	495.00	2475.00	609.00	3045.00
1106003	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	7	490.00	3430.00	457.00	3199.00	426.00	2982.00
1106004	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	1	917.00	917.00	870.00	870.00	935.00	935.00
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	28	210.00	5880.00	203.00	5684.00	304.00	8512.00
1108115A	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE	ea.	8	13275.00	106200.00	12665.00	101320.00	13611.00	108888.00
1108207A	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND CABINET	ea.	2	1018.00	2036.00	865.00	1730.00	1842.00	3684.00
1108722A	VEHICLE EMITTER	ea.	11	1320.00	14520.00	1355.00	14905.00	1330.00	14630.00
1108724A	PHASE SELECTOR	ea.	1	1440.00	1440.00	1295.00	1295.00	1427.00	1427.00
1108725A	PHASE SELECTOR (MODIFIED)	ea.	1	2280.00	2280.00	2160.00	2160.00	2306.00	2306.00
1108825A	TEST EQUIPMENT	ea.	1	1120.00	1120.00	1095.00	1095.00	1053.00	1053.00
1111401A	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	43	195.00	8385.00	191.00	8213.00	200.00	8600.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION
 DARIEN FAIRFIELD SHELTON STRATFORD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO:
 VARIOUS DISTRICT 3 TOWNS
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC SIGNALS IN VARIOUS DIST 3 TOWNS

Prop Est: 1654

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2009		NYCONN CORPORATION				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC	
No. of Bidders: 03									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	4055	10 15	41158 25	12 00	48660 00	12 00	48660 00
1111470A	TIME CLOCK	ea.	4	830 00	3320 00	840 00	3360 00	870 00	3480 00
1112410A	DETECTOR (TYPE A)	ea.	1	615 00	615 00	570 00	570 00	561 00	561 00
1112413A	DETECTOR (TYPE A) (MODIFIED)	ea.	2	615 00	1230 00	570 00	1140 00	561 00	1122 00
1112470A	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS	ea.	1	260 00	260 00	348 00	348 00	276 00	276 00
1112471A	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS (MODIFIED)	ea.	1	480 00	480 00	565 00	565 00	497 00	497 00
1113004	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	185	2 35	434 75	3 12	577 20	2 90	536 50
1113014	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	875	2 40	2100 00	3 73	3263 75	2 90	2537 50
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	13355	1 65	22035 75	.98	13087 90	1 50	20032 50
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	5675	1 95	11066 25	1 17	6639 75	1 70	9647 50
1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	4290	2 10	9009 00	1 30	5577 00	1 90	8151 00
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	1465	2 30	3369 50	1 43	2094 95	2 10	3076 50
1113106	12 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	185	2 65	490 25	1 68	310 80	2 40	444 00
1113109	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	120	3 95	474 00	2 34	280 80	3 30	396 00
1113125	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	435	3 95	1718 25	3 40	1479 00	3 80	1653 00
1113398A	CABLE CLOSURE (TYPE A)	ea.	1	483 00	483 00	438 00	438 00	478 00	478 00
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	8	510 00	4080 00	438 00	3504 00	513 00	4104 00
1113431A	#16 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE	l.f.	20	50 00	1000 00	2 71	54 20	1 70	34 00
1113434A	#16 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR, FIGURE 8, COMMUNICATION CABLE	l.f.	55	25 00	1375 00	2 97	163 35	3 40	187 00
1113550A	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL)	l.f.	140	1 50	210 00	1 73	242 20	1 30	182 00
1113552A	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) (MODIFIED)	l.f.	1470	1 50	2205 00	1 73	2543 10	1 30	1911 00
1114101	MESSENGER	l.f.	700	7 55	5285 00	7 30	5110 00	3 10	2170 00
1114102	SPAN WIRE	l.f.	2040	8 00	16320 00	5 00	10200 00	4 20	8568 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

DARIEN FAIRFIELD SHELTON STRATFORD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO:
 VARIOUS DISTRICT 3 TOWNS
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC SIGNALS IN VARIOUS DIST 3 TOWNS

Prop Est: 1654

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2009 No. of Bidders: 03				NYCONN CORPORATION		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1114201A	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET	ea.	4	585.00	2340.00	528.00	2112.00	954.00	3816.00
1117101A	ALTERNATE FLASHING SIGNALS FOR WARNING SIGNS	ea.	1	3009.00	3009.00	3052.00	3052.00	1594.00	1594.00
1118012A	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	11970.00	11970.00	39405.00	39405.00
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		2865.00	2865.00	1875.00	1875.00	2535.00	2535.00
1118052A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		2865.00	2865.00	1875.00	1875.00	2535.00	2535.00
1118053A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3)	l.s.		2865.00	2865.00	2540.00	2540.00	2535.00	2535.00
1118301A	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		715.00	715.00	1840.00	1840.00	1094.00	1094.00
1118302A	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		715.00	715.00	2800.00	2800.00	777.00	777.00
1206013A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	l.s.		2200.00	2200.00	625.00	625.00	2113.00	2113.00
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	13	66.00	858.00	55.00	715.00	42.00	546.00
1208922	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE I REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	140	57.00	7980.00	45.50	6370.00	32.00	4480.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	71	66.00	4686.00	55.00	3905.00	47.00	3337.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	880	.50	440.00	.49	431.20	.60	528.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1310	.50	655.00	.49	641.90	.60	786.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION
 DARIEN FAIRFIELD SHELTON STRATFORD TRUMBULL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: SEE BELOW STATE PROJECT NO:
 VARIOUS DISTRICT 3 TOWNS
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC SIGNALS IN VARIOUS DIST 3 TOWNS

Prop Est: 1654

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2009 No. of Bidders: 03		NYCONN CORPORATION			A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC			DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s. f.	966	6.75	6520.50	37.00	35742.00	4.70	4540.20	
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s. f.	1165	1.80	2097.00	1.80	2097.00	1.80	2097.00	
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s. f.	993	6.00	5958.00	.01	9.93	10.00	9930.00	
					1045869.60		1049461.00		1158523.70	

